

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA AT HYDERABADWEDNESDAY THE FOURTH DAY OF DECEMBER
TWO THOUSAND AND NINETEEN**:PRESENT:****THE HONOURABLE DR. JUSTICE SHAMEEM AKTHER****I.A. NO. 1 OF 2019****IN****CIVIL REVISION PETITION NO: 2454 OF 2019****Between:**

Vadla Jagadeeshwar @ Jagadeesh S/o Sudhakar Chary

...Revision Petitioner/Respondent
(Petitioner in CRP 2454 OF 2019
on the file of High Court)**AND**

1. Smt.B.Annapurna, W/o V.Jagadeshwar, Occ. Household/non-medical assistant, PHC R/o Bodajanampet village, Balanagar Mandal, Mahabubnagar District.
2. Baby Boomika, D/o. Vadla Jagadeeshwar, Age. 3 Years, (Minor) under the guardianship of her natural mother 1st Respondent. R/o Bodajanampet village, Balanagar Mandal, Mahabubnagar District.

...Respondents/petitioners
(Respondents in-do-)**I.A. NO. 1 OF 2019**

Petition under Section 151 CPC praying that in the circumstances stated in the affidavit filed in the petition, the High Court may be pleased to stay the impugned order dated 08-07-2019 in I.A.No. 141 of 2017 in H.M.O.P.No. 69 of 2013 on the file of Principal Senior Civil Judge, Mahabubnagar, Pending disposal of CRP No. 2454 of 2019, on the file of the High Court.

The petition coming on for hearing, upon perusing the Petition and memo of grounds filed in the petition and the order of the High Court order dated 25.10.2019 made herein and upon hearing the arguments of SRI M ACHUTA REDDY Advocate for the Petitioner, SRI KATIKA RAVINDER REDDY Advocate for the Respondent Nos. 1 & 2, the Court made the following.

ORDER:-**Heard. Perused the record.****Interim order granted earlier is extended till 02.01.2020.****Post on 02.01.2020.**

//TRUE COPY//

**SD/- T.SRINIVAS
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**

SECTION OFFICER

To,

1. The Principal Senior Civil Judge, Mahabubnagar
2. One CC to Sri M Achuta Reddy Advocate [OPUC]
3. One spare copy.

AGS

HIGH COURT

DR.SAJ

DATED:04/12/2019

NOTE: POST ON 02.01.2019

ORDER:-
I.A. NO. 1 OF 2019
IN
CRP.No.2454 of 2019



INTERIM ORDER IS EXTENDED